ORDINANCE NO. 97-140

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess of \$5,000.00; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board or her designee is authorized to approve the following contract change orders:

1.1 Contract C95FI 6374 - Blinderman-Meccor, JV Original Ordinance No. 94-40 Change Order No. 7 provides for an increase in allowance to the City of Chicago, Department of Water for relocating water main at the California Avenue Station Addition - \$70,441.00 Revised contract price - \$6,194,045.97

1.2 Contract C95FI 6450 - Baker Heavy & Highway/C & I, JV Original Ordinance No. 95-98
Change Order No. 8 provides for several changes to contract for the rehabilitation of stations at:
Ashland/63rd Street, 43rd Street and 47th Streets including modifying exit stair treads, canopy gutters; and stainless steel windbreaks at 43rd Street; key-operator switch for rolling grille at 47th Street and temporary electricity at Ashland/63rd Street station
Addition - \$60,329.04
Revised contract price - \$7,640,452.99

1.3 Contract C95FI 6505 - Newberg Perini & II in One Original Ordinance No. 95-176
Change Order No. 3 provides for changes to contract to rehab 51st Street station on Mainline to include deletion of rotogate and two light fixtures, sewer connection and deletion of concrete footing Addition \$28,399.17

Change Order No. 4 provides for costs for a building permit, added tube steel roof support, metal ceiling joists, audio/visual junction boxes, weep holes at escalator window walls, generator tap wiring, and additional sump pump wiring
Addition \$38,154.69

ORDINANCE NO. 97-140 (Continued) -2

1.3 Contract C95FI 6505 - (Continued)
Change Order No. 5 provides for deletion of stair
No. 3, modifying of escalator control room doors,
added catch basin, modifications to footing F7 and
steel beam "13B5, deletion of canopies at stairs
No. 3 & 5, deletion of entrance closure angles,
and electrical pull box roof curbs
Deletion - \$9,542.01
Revised contract price - \$4,247,619.99

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED:

4

December 10, 1997

PASSED

December 10, 1997

Secretary